
 

 

 
 

Friday 17th May 2024 

 ‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

A huge well done to our year 6 who have 

shown great determination and resilience in 

completing the Statutory Assessment Tests 

this week. We wish our year 6 children a 

wonderful trip to Hothersall Lodge next 

week. 😊 

 

Plans are well underway for our celebration week commencing Monday 10th June. 

On the first day back –Monday 10th June, children are invited to 

come dressed as Victorian children. Lessons and activities 

throughout the day will reflect Victorian school days 

On Tuesday 11th June Bishop Philip will be visiting school and 

lead worship in the afternoon. We do invite all our families and 

friends to join us in school from 3.15pm to see the exhibition about 

the history of school which the children have created. Tea, coffee 

and home-made cake will also be served. Please do come along and join us.  

 

Saturday 15th June from 12 o’clock sees our 

Celebratory summer fair, please do invite all 

your family and friends to come along and 

support the event. There will be a wide range 

of activities including a climbing wall; bouncy 

castle; coconut shy; tombola’s and raffle; hot 

and cold refreshments available throughout 

the afternoon.  



 

 

 

 

 
Sincere thanks are offered to the 

families and friends of school for 

their generous donation of exterior 

painting equipment and the 

stunning hanging baskets.  

 

Any donations of bedding plants, soil 

and grass seed would also be very 

much appreciated.   

 

Notices from Church… 

 Spring Bingo St. John’s Church Hall 

FRIDAY 24th May 

 Doors Open 6.00 p.m. 6.30 p.m. Eyes Down 

 50p Admission £1.00 per Book  

 Children welcome accompanied by an 

adult 
 Events 

20th-24th May  Year 6 away to Hothersall Lodge  

Friday 24th May  school closes  

half term – school reopens Monday 10th June 

10th – 15th June  150th Celebration week  

Tuesday 11th June  History of school exhibition open for all to see from 3.15pm 

Thursday 13th June  Choir attending Chorley Big Sing  

Saturday 15th June  Summer Fair – please advertise far and wide! 

Thursday 27th June  Sports day from 1.45pm  

Friday 28th June  Reserve Sports day  

Tues 2nd July  Year 6 leaver’s service to Blackburn Cathedral  

Wed 3rd July  Transition afternoon for all children  

Tues 9th July  Reports coming home 

Wednesday 17th July  Leaver’s performance 6pm  

Thursday 18th July  end of term disco 5.30- 7pm 

Tuesday 23rd July 9am Leavers service in Church  

Tuesday 23rd July pm  Golden Eagle visit  

Wednesday 24th July  End of school year – school closes at 2pm 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PTFA EVENTS coming up over the next few weeks… 

Date  Event  

Friday 14th June  ‘Bog Eyed Jog’ and breakfast 

Saturday 15th June  Coppull St Johns school and church Summer Fair  

Friday 19th July **new date**  ‘Family Colour Run ‘ 

 


